Amendment Ne. 2 1o MOU No. 201 4-0306-CORR/IC

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND THE SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on this \6(%@ of g{yﬁ !4@: 2019,
between Santa Fe County (hereinafter the “County”), a political subdivision of th¥ staft of New
Mexico, and the Santa Fe Public Schools (hereinafier the “Schools™) and collectively the
“Parties”.

WHEREAS, the County and Schools entered into a Memorandum of Understanding
(“MOU") No. 2014-0306-CORR/IC on January 9, 2015, to provide quality education programs
and activities for youth who are neglected, delinquent, or who risk dropping out of school that
are addressed by the County and the Schools in the Santa Fe County Youth Development
Program (“YDP); and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement extended the term of the MOU to June
1,2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the term for a year; and

WHEREAS, Article 10 (Amendment) of the MOU allows the Parties to amend the
Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the Parties wish to extend the term of the MOU
to June 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend this Agreement to reflect that there are no longer
day reporting programs pursuant to this Agrecment.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the MOU as follows:

1. Article 2. (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph (b) is inserted to read as
follows:

b) By Amendment No. 2, the term of this MOU is extended for a one year term to
June 1, 2020 on the same terms and conditions as stated herein.

!\J

Any reference to day reporting programs in the MOU or Amendments thereto, are
hereby severed from the Agreement and have no force.

3. All other provisions on the MOU not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and
effect.



Amendment No. 2 to MOU No. 2014-0306-CORR/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOT the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of
last signature by the parties hereto,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

L

Hagape 7 is3

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

st 7-8-17
R. Bruce Frederick Daie
Santa Fe County Attorney
Finance Division:
1114
Gary L. J. Giédh Date

Finance Dircctor

SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT:

/)3

Dr. Veronica C. Garma Supenn ndcnt or De31gnee D te




